Sendhil Naathan as Managing Director 
of the Company for a period of 18 months from 27th August, 
2023 to 26th February, 2025 . 

During his tenure Mr. K. Sendhil Naathan will draw remuneration 
from the Company as set out below:

A. Remuneration:
a) 	 Basic Salary ₹ 4,50,833/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three Only) per 
month with such increments as the Board/NRC may 
decide from time to time 

b) 	 Special Allowance ₹ 4,48,410/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fourty 
Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Ten Only) per month 
with such increments as the Board/NRC may decide from

[...]

any other Incentive applicable to Senior Employees of the 
Company, in such manner and with such provisions as 
may be decided by the Board/NRC, considering the above. 

B. Perquisites: 
(a) 	 Housing: Free semi-furnished accommodation or HRA of 

₹ 1,80,333/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Three  
Hundred and Thirty Three Only) per month in lieu of 
Company provided accommodation. 

(b) 	 Medical Expenses or Allowance Reimbursement: Medical 
Allowance ₹ 1,250/- (One Thousand Two Hundred 
and Fifty Only) per month as per Company policy. In 
addition, Reimbursement of expenses incurred for self 
and family (including domiciliary and medical expenses 
and insurance premium for medical and hospitalization 
policy as applicable), as per Company policy.

[...]

Leave Travel Expenses/Allowance 
for self and family in accordance with the policy of the 
Company (LTE/LTA Per Annum will be equal to One Month 
Basic Salary). 

(d) 	 One car for use of Company’s Business as per Company 
Car policy or Allowance of ₹ 1,02,505/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Two Thousand Five Hundred and Five Only) per month, 
including car operating expenses. 

(e) 	 Reimbursement of entertainment, travelling and all other 
expenses incurred for the business of the Company as per 
policy of the Company.

(f) 	 Uniform Maintenance Allowance ₹ 800/- (Rupees Eight